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DW2PAIR    "DUST PAIR ID NUMBER                   13"            NUM(7.0)

DW2REL     "DUST PARENT/CHILD FILE RELEASE NUMBER 13"            NUM(1.0)

DW2TYPE    "TYPE OF RECORD                        13"            NUM(1.0)

DW2NRECS   "ROSTERS & TRANSFERS FU RECORD NUMBER  13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2YRID    "PSID FAMILY INTERVIEW (ID) NUMBER FU  13"            NUM(5.0)

DW2W_HD1   "DUST WHO ROSTER NUMBER HEAD #1        13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2WAGE1   "AGE AT PSID IW, PERSON #1 ON RECORD   13"            NUM(3.0)

Pair ID Number for Head and Wife

Release Number for DUST 2013 Parent/Child File

Type of Record

Rosters and Transfers Family Unit record number.

PSID Family Interview (ID) Number for DUST Family Unit Members

DUST who variables roster number

Age of the individual

5,002 -
6,857,211

1

2

1

2

1 - 12

1 - 8,558

26 - 38

41

42

45

46

18 - 103

ID Number

Release 1, September 2015

Release 2, November 2015

Child record

Parent record

Record number

PSID 2013 Interview Number for those in the DUST Family
Unit

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

Age

This ID number links to the PSID Family File (ER53002) at the family level.

3,843

-

3,843

3,402

441

3,843

3,843

3,402

150

68

141

82

3,816

100.00

-

100.00

88.52

11.48

100.00

100.00

88.52

3.90

1.77

3.67

2.13

99.30

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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DW2W_WF1   "DUST WHO ROSTER NUMBER WIFE #1        13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2W_HD2   "DUST WHO ROSTER NUMBER HEAD #2        13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2WAGE2   "AGE AT PSID IW, PERSON #2 ON RECORD   13"            NUM(3.0)

DW2W_WF2   "DUST WHO ROSTER NUMBER WIFE #2        13"            NUM(2.0)

DUST who variables roster number

DUST who variables roster number

Age of the individual

DUST who variables roster number

998

999

26 - 38

41

42

45

46

0

26 - 38

41

42

45

46

0

18 - 103

999

0

26 - 38

41

42

45

46

DK

NA; refused

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

Inap.: no wife in the FU

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

Inap.: no second person mentioned

Age

Age is unknown

Inap.: no second person mentioned

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

2

25

2,112

141

82

94

43

1,371

-

30

-

39

-

3,774

69

-

3,774

-

39

-

16

-

.05

.65

54.96

3.67

2.13

2.45

1.12

35.68

-

.78

-

1.01

-

98.20

1.80

-

98.20

-

1.01

-

.42

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    



DUST 2013 Parent/Child File

Page 4 of 7

DW2STPHD   "STEP PARENT INDICATOR FOR HEAD        13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2STPWF   "STEP PARENT INDICATOR FOR WIFE        13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2RTH1    "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD #1          13"            NUM(3.0)

DUST who variables roster number head

DUST who variables roster number wife

PSID Relationship to Head #1

0

26 - 38

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

0

26 - 38

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

0

301

302

331

332

Inap.: no second person mentioned

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Step mother

Step father

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

Spouse/partner's step mother

Spouse/partner's step father

Inap.: no step parent indicated

Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in
the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+

Mother (biological or adoptive)

Father (biological or adoptive)

Step mother

Step father

Spouse/partner's mother

Spouse/partner's father

Spouse/partner's step mother

Spouse/partner's step father

Inap.: no step parent indicated

Son

Daughter

Stepson

Stepdaughter

3,788

-

-

-

12

3

-

-

15

11

3,802

-

-

-

15

11

-

-

12

3

3,802

1,412

1,480

229

237

98.57

-

-

-

.31

.08

-

-

.39

.29

98.93

-

-

-

.39

.29

-

-

.31

.08

98.93

36.74

38.51

5.96

6.17

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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DW2RTH2    "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD #2          13"            NUM(3.0)

DW2RTW1    "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO WIFE #1          13"            NUM(3.0)

PSID Relationship to Head #2

PSID Relationship to Wife #1

351

352

381

382

501

502

571

572

981

982

997

998

999

301

302

331

332

351

352

381

382

501

502

571

572

981

982

0

301

Partner's son

Partner's daughter

Foster son

Foster daughter

Father/Stepfather

Mother/Stepmother

Father-in-law

Mother-in-law

Friend/Non-Relative - Male

Friend/Non-Relative - Female

Other

DK

NA

Son

Daughter

Stepson

Stepdaughter

Partner's son

Partner's daughter

Foster son

Foster daughter

Father/Stepfather

Mother/Stepmother

Father-in-law

Mother-in-law

Friend/Non-Relative - Male

Friend/Non-Relative - Female

Inap.: no second person mentioned

Son

25

17

1

1

68

150

82

141

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

30

-

39

-

-

-

3,774

803

.65

.44

.03

.03

1.77

3.90

2.13

3.67

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.78

-

1.01

-

-

-

98.20

20.90

  Count

  Count
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     %
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   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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DW2RTW2    "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO WIFE #2          13"            NUM(3.0)
PSID Relationship to Wife #2

302

331

332

351

352

381

382

501

502

571

572

981

982

997

998

999

0

301

302

331

332

351

352

381

382

501

502

571

572

981

982

0

Daughter

Stepson

Stepdaughter

Partner's son

Partner's daughter

Foster son

Foster daughter

Father/Stepfather

Mother/Stepmother

Father-in-law

Mother-in-law

Friend/Non-Relative - Male

Friend/Non-Relative - Female

Other

DK

NA

Inap.: no wife in FU

Son

Daughter

Stepson

Stepdaughter

Partner's son

Partner's daughter

Foster son

Foster daughter

Father/Stepfather

Mother/Stepmother

Father-in-law

Mother-in-law

Friend/Non-Relative - Male

Friend/Non-Relative - Female

Inap.: no second person mentioned

750

242

277

10

22

-

-

82

141

43

94

-

-

-

-

5

1,374

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

39

-

16

-

-

-

3,788

19.52

6.30

7.21

.26

.57

-

-

2.13

3.67

1.12

2.45

-

-

-

-

.13

35.75

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1.01

-

.42

-

-

-

98.57

  Count      %    Value/Range Code Value/Range Text                                    
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DW2HHAQ1   "DUST HOUSEHOLD ROSTER NUMBER #1       13"            NUM(2.0)

DW2HHAQ2   "DUST HOUSEHOLD ROSTER NUMBER #2       13"            NUM(2.0)

DUST household roster number, links to DH2AQSN.

DUST household roster number, links to DH2AQSN.

1 - 10

0

1 - 10

0

AQSN

Inap.

AQSN

Inap.

339

3,504

2

3,841

8.82

91.18

.05

99.95

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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