DUST 2013 Parent/Child File Codebook

Number of Variables

19

	"DUST	PAIR ID NUMBER	13"	NUM(7.0)
air ID 1	Number fo	or Head and Wife	2	
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
3,843	100.00	5,002 - 6,857,211	ID Number	
W2REL elease I		PARENT/CHILD FI or DUST 2013 Par	ILE RELEASE NUMBER 13" cent/Child File	NUM(1.0)
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
_	-	1	Release 1, September 2015	
3,843	100.00	2	Release 2, November 2015	
W2TYPE ype of 1		OF RECORD	13"	NUM(1.0)
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
3,402	88.52	1	Child record	
441	11.48	2	Parent record	
Osters a		_	it record number. <u>Code Value/Range Text</u>	
3,843	100.00	1 - 12	Record number	
W2YRID	"PSID	FAMILY INTERVIE	EW (ID) NUMBER FU 13"	NUM(5.0)
SID Fam: his ID i	ily Internumber l	rview (ID) Numbe inks to the PSII	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the	rs
SID Fam: his ID i	ily Intennumber li	rview (ID) Numberinks to the PSII Value/Range	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text	rs e family level.
SID Fam: his ID i	ily Internumber l	rview (ID) Numberinks to the PSII Value/Range	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the	rs e family level.
SID Fam: his ID i Count 3,843	ily Internumber 1:	rview (ID) Numberinks to the PSII Value/Range	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number funit BER HEAD #1 13"	rs e family level.
SID Fam: his ID i Count 3,843	ily Internumber 1:	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number funit BER HEAD #1 13"	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family
SID Fam: his ID i Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who	ily Internumber 1:	rview (ID) Numberinks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number funit BER HEAD #1 13"	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in
SID Fam: his ID i Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count	ily Internumber 1:	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number Value/Range 26 - 38	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number for Unit BER HEAD #1 13" Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+
SID Fam: his ID i Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402	ily Internumber 1:	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number Value/Range 26 - 38	er for DUST Family Unit Member D Family File (ER53002) at the Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number f Unit BER HEAD #1 13" Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve)
Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402	ily Internumber 1. * 100.00 *DUST variable * 88.52 3.90	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number Value/Range 26 - 38 41 42	Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number for Unit BER HEAD #1 Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adoptic	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve)
Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402 150 68	ily Internumber 1: * 100.00 *DUST variable * 88.52 3.90 1.77	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number Value/Range 26 - 38 41 42 45	Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adoptic Father father (biological or adoptic father father (biological or adoptic father fath	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve)
Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402 150 68 141 82	"DUST variable 88.52 3.90 1.77 3.67 2.13	view (ID) Number inks to the PSII Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUMBERS roster number Value/Range 26 - 38 41 42 45 46 AT PSID IW, PERS	Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adopting Spouse/partner's mother	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve)
Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402 150 68 141 82 W2WAGE1 ge of the	ily Internumber 1: ** 100.00 **DUST variable ** 88.52 3.90 1.77 3.67 2.13 **AGE A the indivision	Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUME es roster number Value/Range 26 - 38 41 42 45 46 AT PSID IW, PERSidual	Code Value/Range Text PSID 2013 Interview Number for Unit BER HEAD #1 Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adoption of Spouse/partner's mother Spouse/partner's father SON #1 ON RECORD 13"	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve) ve)
Count 3,843 W2W_HD1 UST who Count 3,402 150 68 141 82	"AGE 2	Value/Range 1 - 8,558 WHO ROSTER NUME es roster number Value/Range 26 - 38 41 42 45 46 AT PSID IW, PERSidual	Code Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adoption Spouse/partner's father Son #1 ON RECORD 13" Code Value/Range Text Precode Value/Range Text Preloaded adult children who the psid core adult child ro Mother (biological or adoption Spouse/partner's mother Spouse/partner's father	rs e family level. or those in the DUST Family NUM(2.0) were selected or added in ster and are age 18+ ve) ve)

2	.05	998	DK	
25	.65	999	NA; refused	
DW2W_WF1 DUST who		WHO ROSTER NUMB es roster number		
Count	<u></u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
2,112	54.96	26 - 38	Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+	
141	3.67	41	Mother (biological or adoptive)	
82	2.13	42	Father (biological or adoptive)	
94	2.45	45	Spouse/partner's mother	
43	1.12	46	Spouse/partner's father	
1,371	35.68	0	Inap.: no wife in the FU	
DW2W_HD2		WHO ROSTER NUMB es roster number		
Count	<u> </u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
-	-	26 - 38	Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+	
30	.78	41	Mother (biological or adoptive)	
-	-	42	Father (biological or adoptive)	
39	1.01	45	Spouse/partner's mother	
-	-	46	Spouse/partner's father	
3,774	98.20	0	Inap.: no second person mentioned	
DW2WAGE2 Age of th		•	SON #2 ON RECORD 13" NUM(3.0)	
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
69	1.80	18 - 103	Age	
-	-	999	Age is unknown	
3,774	98.20	0	Inap.: no second person mentioned	
DW2W_WF2 "DUST WHO ROSTER NUMBER WIFE #2 13" NUM(2.0) DUST who variables roster number				
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
_	_	26 - 38	Preloaded adult children who were selected or added in the psid core adult child roster and are age 18+	
39	1.01	41	Mother (biological or adoptive)	
	-	42	Father (biological or adoptive)	
16	.42	45	Spouse/partner's mother	
-	-	46	Spouse/partner's father	

3,788 98.57 0 Inap.: no second person mentioned

DW2STPHD		PARENT INDICATO roster number		NUM(2.0)
<u>Count</u>	<u> </u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
-	-	26 - 38	Preloaded adult children the psid core adult chil	who were selected or added in droster and are age 18+
-	-	41	Mother (biological or ad	optive)
-	-	42	Father (biological or ad	optive)
12	.31	43	Step mother	
3	.08	44	Step father	
-	-	45	Spouse/partner's mother	
-	-	46	Spouse/partner's father	
15	.39	47	Spouse/partner's step mo	ther
11	.29	48	Spouse/partner's step fa	ther
3,802	98.93	0	Inap.: no step parent in	dicated
OW2STPWF OUST who		PARENT INDICATO roster number		NUM(2.0)
Count	<u> </u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
_	_	26 - 38	Preloaded adult children the psid core adult chil	who were selected or added in divided in divided and are age 18+
_	_	41	Mother (biological or ad	optive)
-	-	42	Father (biological or ad	optive)
15	.39	43	Step mother	
11	.29	44	Step father	
-	-	45	Spouse/partner's mother	
-	-	46	Spouse/partner's father	
12	.31	47	Spouse/partner's step mo	ther
3	.08	48	Spouse/partner's step fa	ther
3,802	98.93	0	Inap.: no step parent in	dicated
DW2RTH1 PSID Rela		RELATIONSHIP TO to Head #1	O HEAD #1 13"	NUM(3.0)
Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text	
1,412	36.74	301	Son	
1,480	38.51	302	Daughter	
229	5.96	331	Stepson	

25	.65	351	Partner's son
17	.44	352	Partner's daughter
1	.03	381	Foster son
1	.03	382	Foster daughter
68	1.77	501	Father/Stepfather
150	3.90	502	Mother/Stepmother
82	2.13	571	Father-in-law
141	3.67	572	Mother-in-law
-	_	981	Friend/Non-Relative - Male
-	_	982	Friend/Non-Relative - Female
-	-	997	Other
-	_	998	DK
-	_	999	NA

DW2RTH2 "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD #2 13" NUM(3.0)

PSID Relationship to Head #2

Count	<u> </u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
_	-	301	Son
-	-	302	Daughter
-	_	331	Stepson
-	_	332	Stepdaughter
-	_	351	Partner's son
-	_	352	Partner's daughter
-	_	381	Foster son
-	_	382	Foster daughter
30	.78	501	Father/Stepfather
-	_	502	Mother/Stepmother
39	1.01	571	Father-in-law
-	_	572	Mother-in-law
-	-	981	Friend/Non-Relative - Male
-	_	982	Friend/Non-Relative - Female
3,774	98.20	0	Inap.: no second person mentioned

DW2RTW1 "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO WIFE #1 13" NUM(3.0)

PSID Relationship to Wife #1

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
803	20.90	301	Son

750	19.52	302	Daughter
242	6.30	331	Stepson
277	7.21	332	Stepdaughter
10	.26	351	Partner's son
22	.57	352	Partner's daughter
_	_	381	Foster son
_	_	382	Foster daughter
82	2.13	501	Father/Stepfather
141	3.67	502	Mother/Stepmother
43	1.12	571	Father-in-law
94	2.45	572	Mother-in-law
_	-	981	Friend/Non-Relative - Male
_	-	982	Friend/Non-Relative - Female
-	-	997	Other
-	-	998	DK
5	.13	999	NA
1,374	35.75	0	Inap.: no wife in FU

DW2RTW2 "PSID RELATIONSHIP TO WIFE #2 13" NUM(3.0)

PSID Relationship to Wife #2

Count	<u> </u>	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
-	-	301	Son
_	_	302	Daughter
_	_	331	Stepson
-	_	332	Stepdaughter
-	_	351	Partner's son
-	_	352	Partner's daughter
-	_	381	Foster son
-	_	382	Foster daughter
39	1.01	501	Father/Stepfather
-	_	502	Mother/Stepmother
16	.42	571	Father-in-law
-	-	572	Mother-in-law
-	-	981	Friend/Non-Relative - Male
-	-	982	Friend/Non-Relative - Female
3,788	98.57	0	Inap.: no second person mentioned